
 

 

 

Andrew 
foi+request-6078-53cefa64@righttoknow.org.au  
 
 

Dear Andrew 

Access application processing suspended 

I am writing to you regarding the access application you made under the Freedom of 
Information Act 2016 (FOI Act) dated 16 January 2020. 

S 34(4) 

This notice is to advise you that processing of this application has been suspended under 
section 34(4) of the FOI Act. 

This is because I sent you a clarification request on 19 February 2020, but I have not 
received a response from you regarding this matter. This is despite sending a follow up 
email on 24 February 2020 and a separate attempt to contact you on 18 March 2020, for 
which I also have not received a response.  

Processing of this application will continue if contact is re-established before 19 June 
2020. 

If you application remains suspended for a period of three months or longer, The ACT 
Electoral Commission will close this matter and cease to deal with this application further.  

It is open to you to submit a new access application at any time.  

If you would like more information about how to access government information in the 
ACT, you can find further advice on the website of the ACT Ombudsman at: 

http://www.ombudsman.act.gov.au/improving-the-act/freedom-of-
information/accessgovernment-information  

If you have any questions in relation to your access application or the above, please 
contact me on 02 6205 0224 or rohan.spence@act.gov.au  

Yours sincerely 

 

Ro Spence 
Deputy Electoral Commissioner 

19 March 2020 
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